Maine law.
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STATE TAX.

common geal ; to elect such officers as are required by the laws of
this state, and others that may be necessary for the transaction of
business ; to receive deposits and to use and invest the same as
they shall deem for the best interest and benefit of depositors ; to
make, establish and enforce by-laws for the man'agement of the
concerns of the corporation, not repugnant to the laws of this
state. Said bank shall be established in the city of Rockland.

Smer. 2. The first meeting of said corporation may be held at
such time and place as the first five corporators may designate,
by giving notice thereof seven days previous by publishing the
same in the Democrat and Free Press, and the Rockland Gazette,
two public newspapers published in said city of Rockland. At
said meeting, and every snbsequent annual meeting, new members
may be elected by ballot. It shall require at least seven of the
corporators or their ussociates to constitute a quorum.

Secr. 3. All deeds of conveyance or other instruments made
in behalf of the corporation, shall be sealed with the corporate
seal, and when made in pursuance of any vote of the corporation
shall be valid to convey property or bind the corporation.

Secr. 4. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 3, 1874,

Chapier G818,

An act for tho assessment of a state tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and
. seventy-four, amounting to eleven hundred twenty-four thousand two hundred eighty-
six dollars fourteen cents.

Be it enacled by the Senale and House of Represeniaiives tn Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. That each city, town, plantation or other place here-
inafter named within this state, shall be assessed and pay the
several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the
following lists ; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one
cent on each poll, a tax of five mills on the dollar of the present
valuation, for the current disbursements of the treasury and for
the school mill fund, established by an act approved February

- twenty-seventh, eighteen hundred and seventy-two, and for the

sinking fund established by an act approved January twenty-
eight, eighteen hundred sixty-five, and for the sinking fund estab-
lished by an act approved March seventh, eighteen hundred and
sixty-eight.



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

Auburn.......... Fourteen thousand six hundred six dollars and forty two
GBI v uvt cevs sees ar e aeen s eeie b et ceieaans 14,606 42
Durham .........|Two thousend four hundred seventeen dollars nnd eighty| -
BIX COIES. vuvr vvtt eens ties ties tvet et e es aaas 2,417 86
East Livermore ..[Nineteen hundred forty five dollars and ninety five cents. 1,945 95
Greene ..... . . |Two thousand two hundred one dollars and thirty cents..| 2,201 30 .
Lewiston ...v.0es Forty four thousand ninety dollars and seventy two cents.| 44,090 72
Lisbon...... ... [Three thousand seven hundred nine dollars and ninety
seven cents. 3,709 97
Leeds. .oovvnvnns Two thousand two hundled elghty ﬁve do]lars and nmet,y
FOUL COOLS o\ v vees veus vvns avae arvnsnse reos vacs aans 2,285 94
Livermore....... Two thousand six hundred tweunty five dollars and thirty )
@IgIb COMLS. o4 vues vaue vier cars vens sasn cune bresaunn 2,626 38
Minot, .o vena venn Three thousand fifty six dollars and thirty nine cents....] 3,056 39
Poland ..........|Three thousand eight hundred thirty five dollars and
thirty two cents,...oveviie i iiiniiii i e 3,835 32
Turner.......... Four thousand eighty three dollars and seventy nine ots..| 4,083 79
Wales...vvenanne One thousand one hundred forty eight dollars and thirty :
three centa....c.v tiir ivne tene cintiire e vaes aas 1,148 33
Webster.........{Two thousand thirty four dollars and thirty five cents....| 2,034 35
Eighty eight thousand forty one dollars and seventy two
CeNLS vave vrenvann ann L 88,041 72
COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.
AMity oo iivraieeiiiiienn s Two hundred twenty four dollars and nine-
teen 0entS.. v vone viur veae vaii i hae 224 19
Benediotn cocv voirvinn e . {Two bundred nine dollarsand thirty nine cts. 209 39
Bridgewater ......... fenreees Four hundred seventeen dollars and fifty five
OBIES v vt vies cve trie beae i et aees 417 65
Dalton ....c.veveveeevues oou. |Four hundred ninety three dollars and fifty
: three cents......ovuev v iasivin s 493 63
D Three hundred fifty dollars and forty five
[T 7 PPN 350 45
Fort Fairfield........ .ss. +...|One thousand three hundred eighty seven
dollars and sixty eents. .... ... covv i 1,387 60
Frenohville suvuen vass esseonee (Four hundred five dollars and seventy four
[T 406 T4
Fort Kentvovauun veee et ases Three hundred twenty elght dollars and fifty
one oents. . 328 51
Horsey covvvevenennen .|One hundred twenty two dollars and seventy
tWo 0ents. ..ot tiut tie e i 122 72
Hodgdonuueeaseanvan cansenne Nine hundred ninety cne dollars and thirty|
BIX OBNES o vevy cnve vein i b aea ohes 991 36
Houlton..e..vevvvees vunn oo |Three thousand four hundred twelve dollars
and eighty cents .. ............ .00 Ll 3,412 80
Limestone. ....vvveveennenas One hundred thirty eight dollars and eighty
seven cents , . 138 87
Linneus..... +.|Five hundred nmet.y one dollars ‘and ﬂeventy
EWO GBIEE. . oe vee srt it et e aas 591 72
Littleton .o v oeve v ionnnnen Four hundred seventy two dollars and sev-
enby nine cents . .. .ovvivet viie e s 472 79
Ludlow . .... Ceererescaisaans Two hundred ninety dollars and twenty one
L 1R T 290 21
Lyndon . eeee evesavae onnsnses Seven hundred eighty one dollars and seven
cents . 781 07
Modawasks veevesvnenvensaran Three huodrod twenty seven dollms “und
twenty five cents. 327 25
Mars Hill oo vvivannnvivnnnn. Two hundred twenty nine dollars-and ewhty )
four cents . . 229 84
. Maysvillessovere cvnennesn..[Seven hundred one dollnrs nnd nlnety one :
L2 2L 701 91
Aonticello .. ... Cevesrereares Six hundred ninety four dollars and fifty
Di0G 08NS .. ciut e s v e e 694 69
Masardis. .. vave vsessass ooss[One hundred ninoty seven dollars and sev-
enty nine 0entS.. .. vuvvviis viin it aas 197 79
New Limeriok....... ... « «es«|Two hundred eighteen dollars and one cent. 218 01
Orient .cvoev vt vuse aonn ooss[One hundred seventy five dollars and thirty
nine cents........ teeeret et aetnanes 175 39
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF ARGCOSTCGOK—(CONTINUED.)

Presque Isle........ ersasaes

Sherman..c.veeies cescannranas

Smyrna........ tesesenensae
Washburn........ teeeae
Weston ........ Cesessrreanns
Alva plantation.. cereans

Bancroft plantation..

Castle Hill do SR

Crystal do reveans

Cyr [5 s N
Glenwood  do [N
Grand Isle..... fesesereruna

Hamlin plnntntlon
Hayneaville do .
Island Falls. .........

Macwahoo plantation,....... .

‘Mapleton do ceressans

Moro do Ceeseeess
No.9,R.6 do rasaeiaes
No. 11, R. 1 do erenaaas
Oalkfield do cveesenes
Perham do  ...ieee.s

St. Francis do

Westfield do
‘Woodland do
Van Buren do

“nllngmss do
W. half 9, R, 1, Greenwood

Nine hundred five dollars and seventy five
cents .

Tive hundred fort,y aeven dollnrs and mnet,y
one cents

. [One hundred seventy eight dollars nnd eighty

F35 0T 1Y £ T T R T TR R

.|Three hundred sixteen dollars and eleven

[ L T R Y E L R PR T PR R T
Two hundred fifty dollars and nine cents, ..
One hundred seventy six dollais and forty,
four cents.......

One hundred ninoty elghb dollars and eleven
[ 1]
Oue hundred dollars and ninety four cents..

.[One hundred sixty one dollars and thirteen

(1)) R L R L T LI T R TR S PIs
Fifty seven dollars and forty six cents .....
One hundred thirty seven dollars and forty
eight cents ., ...cv.vvvevreevenievnenanns
Tswo hundred five dollurs and forty five ots .,

..0ne hundred forty two dollars and five cents.
. {One hundred thirty three dollars..........
.|One hundred ninety dollars and fifteen cents,

Two hundred seven dollars and forty seven

One hundred forty four dollars and isix!y
three cents .

One bundred thirteen dollars and seventy
1NiNe CBUbS. .0 v vu avat ciat e caar aaes
Ninety six dollars and ninety nine cents...
One hundred two dollars and twenty four

One hundred twenty six dollars and fifty cts.
Sixty four dollars and seventy eight cents..
One hundred thirty seven dollars and eighty
three cents .

.1One hundred four dollm-s und ﬁfty two oent.s
. |Seventy two dollars and seventy four oents..

Two hundred thirty two dollars and thirty
ON6 CONES..uve cvr civevansanns

. [Twenty eight dollars and sixty cents .

.Nmetycent,s
+ +s++|Two dollars and twenty ﬁve cents . veen
A, R. 2, 11,020 acres......... Thirty five dollars and seventy five cents ..
A, R. 2, 7,715 nores.......... Twenty two dollars and fifty cents.....
B,R.2.cc00uus «eeesos..|One hundred forty three dollars...... AP
C R Zueennnnnn . [Seventy dollars.. ... cvvr vhunvinsiinnanan
D T PN Fifty one dollars and thirty five cents......
B, R, 2, 12,722 aores...... ... Twelve dollars and thirty seven cents......
I, R. Thirty nine cents. . (PP
I. ha Twenty four dollura und thlrty seven oents .
W. ha . |Twenty four dollars and thirty seven cents..
3, R. Sixty five dollars and seventy five oents....
1, R. . B, Thirty dollars.. . Cenes
Pt. 1, R. 3, Barker. do Twenty nine dollﬂra nnd umety oents ......
3, R3....... Ceves do One hundred twenty eight dollarsand seven-
tycents....o. it it it iies i anen
4, R.3...... e sane do Eighty five dollars and eighty cents........
T,R3.00cuaes . do One hundred thirty six dollars and fifty ots.
8, R.3.ciuiiianss do Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents ......
9, R.3...00nne ees do Thirty seven dollars and thirty eight cents.
10, R.3euicnns s . do Thirty seven dollars and thirty seven cents.
8. E. 316, R.3,.. do Ten dollars and fifty cents.. Cereneres
N.E. }16,R.3... do Nine dollars and forty two cents .
W. 315, R.3...... do Eighteen dollars and eighty five uents
N. 517, R.3...... do Eighteen dollars and eighty five cents
S. 317, R. 3....... do Eighteen dollars and eighty five cents.
1, R. 4, N. Y. A, do TForty four dollars and ninoty cents.... ....
2,R. 4. 000 do Fifty seven dollars and twenty cents.......
E. 33, R 4....... do Thirty five dollars and seventy five cents. ..
W.33,R.4....... do Sixty four dollars and thirty five cents
b, R. 4, Dyer Brook do Seventy one dollars and fifty cents......
.46, R.4n..a.. ) Thirty five dollars and seventy five cents., ..

2
=
s
R
&
N~
2

=

Thirteen dollars and seventy five cents.....

905 T6
547 91
178 86

316 11
260 09

176 44

198 11
100 94

161 13
5T 46

137 48
206 46
142 06
133 00
190 16

207 47
144 63

113 19
96 99

102 24
126 650
64 T8

137 83
104 52
72 74

232 31
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COUNTY OF AROQOOSTOOK —(CONTINUED.) CHaP. 618.

T,R. 4. ... W E. L. 8.|Bighty five dollars and eighty cents....... 86 80
28, R.dovenrnens do Twenty dollars and fifteen cents. \ 20 16
8 R.odiviiuinnenns do Twenty one dollars. . 21 00
9, R. 4, Blocks,. do Five dollars and elghty five conts...... ... 5 85
9, R4l do Forty two dollars,...... et arencaiaens 42 00
W.%andS.BE.§10,R.4 do Thirty dollars and eighty eight cents...... 30 88
B.31L,R. 4...... do Twenty two dollars and ten cents.......... 22 10
N.W. 11, R. 4... do Seventeen dollars and eighty seven cents... 17 87
8. W.11LR. 4... do Eleven dollars and thirty eight cents .. .... 11 38
B, Rodeiviinnnes do Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents...... 29 90
E. 315,R. 4...... do Twenty six dolars,evveve vevsaesveascans 26 00
W.116,R. 4...... do Twenty gix dollars... ... vovvneennosn . 26 00
16, Ro 4. do Forty nine dollars and forty cents...... . 49 40
8. 317, R 4.0, do Fifteen dollars and twenty eight cents..... 15 28
Pt. N, 3 17, R. 4... do Six dollars and fifty cents ..., ... viesane 6 50
17, R.4....... e do Twolve dollars and fifty cents............. 12 50
8. part A, R, b.,... do Forty dollars and thirty cents............. 40 30
N. part A, R.b.... do Forty three dollars and fifty five cents...... 43 b5
S.ILR.b..vve.ns do Forty three dollars and fifty five cents...... 43 85
N.$1,R. 6....... do Twenty nine dollars and twenty five cents.. 29 25
T, R.60vnnns do Fifty seven dollars and twenty cents....... 57 20
8, R. 5, 9,279 aores do Fifteen dollars and sixty four cents. ves 16 64
19, R.6.. .00 il do Sixteen dollars and twenty five cent,s. veaees 16 26
N.W.}9,R.56.... do Six dollars and fifty cents ... .........0s. 6 50
12, R beoivennones do Fifteen dollars and sixty cents,.. 16 60
12, R. b, Buchanan, do Twelve dollars and thirty five cents .. 12 35
13, Ribeeunrns N do Forty dollars and ninety five oents......... 40 95
b... do Twenty seven dollars and ninoty five cents, . 27 95
. b do Forty six dollars and fifteen cents...... “ees 46 15
. b do Forty dollars and ninety five cents 40 96
L Bae. do Fifty two dollars.... ..o vvueuuusn . 52 00
. 6... do Forty dollars and ninety five cents. - 40 95
. 6 do Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents.......... 58 50
. 6 do Three dollars and seventy five centS.,...... 3 76
. 6.. do Thirty nine dollars .......... ... couvuue, 39 00
. 6 do Twenty dollars and fifteen cents........... 20 15
. 6 do Fifty two dollars covevenvvienniennennanns 52 00
do Twenty dollars and forty eight cents....... 20 48
do Twenty dollars and forty eight cents....... 20 48
do Thirty three dollars and fifteen cents ...... 33 16
do Twenty two dollars and seventy five cents.. 22 76
do Seventy five cents c.vviieiier iiii i aeen 5
do Forty two dollars and twenty five cents,.... 42 26
do Forty two dollars and twenty five cents..... 42 25
do Eleven dollars and twenty five cents....... 11 25
do Forty four dollars and eighty five cents .... 44 85
do Three dollars...ooeeeveeeverevnennn eveas 3 00
do Forty eight dollars and ten cents.......... 48 10
do Twenty seven dollars and thirty cents...... 27 30
do Six dollars couev e vinnanniaua, . 6 00
do Thirty nine dollars........... ... . 39 00
do Fifteen dollars and sixty cents............ 16 60
15, R. Tevienaennns do ‘Thirty nine dollars and sixty five cents.... 39 65
do Eight dollars..voceetvaen veen iineiinnann, 8 00
do Fifty three dollars and thirty cents........ 53 30
do Tifty eight dollars and fifty cents.......... 58 50
do Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents cees 58 50
do Forty five dollars and fifty cents........... 45 50
do Forty five dollars and fifty cents........... 45 50
do Forty nine dollars and forl’.y [13:17: A T 49 40
do Twenty six dollars.. hestvean anes 26 00
do Twenty six dollars........ovo v vinnvasn 26 00
do Forty four dollars and eighty five cents .... 44 85

do Thirty four dollars and forty five cents..... 34 46 -
Pt 17, R. 8.. vieves do Four dollars and ninety four cents......... 4 94
do Two dollars and sixty cents.........coc00s 2 60
do Sixty eight dollars and twenty five cents.... 68 26
do Fifty one dollars and thirty five cents...... 61 35
do Thirty three dollars and eighty cents...... 33 80
do ‘Thirty five doliars and seventy five cents. .. 35 76
do ‘Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents...... 29 90
do Thirty seven dollars and thirty eight cents,, 37 38
do Fifty two dollars.........o0nuan, Ceeenaes 52 00
do Thirty five dollars.......oveeiinvvnenanns 35 00

do Thirty five dollars........... cetsveenaese 356 00
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONCLUDED.)

14, R. 10......oaes W. E. L. S |Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents ..... 29 90
15, R. 100 .eueunn do Thirty nine dollars and sixty five cents .... 39 65
16,R. 10 ......... do Twenty nine dollars and twenty five cents.. 29 25
317, R.10........ do Fifteen dollars and sixty cents........ aes 15 60
17, R. 10.....0 0 do Thirteen dollars and fifty cents............ 13 50
18, R. 10.......... do Forty dollars and ninety five conts. ... .... 40 95
11, R. 11 ......... do Fifly eight dollars and fifty cents ..... vees 68 50
12, R. 11.......... de Forty dollars and ninety five cents.. .. .... 40 95
13, R. 11.......... do Forty dollars and ninety five cents......... 40 95
14, R. 11...... . do Forty dollars and ninety five cents......... 40 95
15, R. 11.......... do Thirty nine dollars.....cvvvvviiiienevnns 39 00
16, R. 11.......... do Thirty two dollars and fifty cents.......... 32 60
1, R 11 eene ouen do Twenty six dotlars....... ... cooivuen s .. 26 00
18, R. 11.......... do Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents...... 29 90
19, R. 11..ovus ones do Thirty three dollars and eighty cents 33 80
20, R. 11 and 12... do Sixty six dollars and ninety five cents. 66 95
11, R. 12.......... do Sixty five dollars.... ..ccovusvinsans cee 66 00
12, R. 12.......... do Forty six dollars and fifteen cents...,...... 46 156
13, R. 12.......... do Forty dollars and nioety five cenbs,.... .... 40 95
14, R. 12,0000t do Forty dollars and ninety five cents......... 40 95
15, R. 12...... veve do Thirty three dollars and eighty cents...... 33 80
16, R. 12.......... do Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents...... 29 90
17, Ro 12,0000 ueee do  [Thirty three dollars and fifteen cents ...... 33 15
W.1andN.E. 318,R. 12 do Thirty dollars and fifty five cents.......... 30 55
18, R. 12 do Ten doIars...ov vevs veveavencaievonnsnen 10 00
19, R. 12 do Fifty seven dollars and twenty cents....... 57 20
11, R. 13 do Fifty five dollars .....oooveeiiniiean v 65 00
12, R. 13 do Thirty two dollars and seventy cents....... 32 70
13, R. 13 do Forty dollars and ninety five cents......... 40 95
14, R. 13 do Forty dollars and ninety five cents......... 40 95
156, R. 13 do Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents. .. 29 90
16, R. 13 do Twenty six dollars......ooovv v cievvnnn 26 00
17, R. 13 do Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents...... 29 90
18, R. 13 do Forty four dollars and eighty five cents .... 44 85
11, R. 14..... teene do Sixty fivedollars.... .....ovviiii it ane 65 00
12, R. l4.......... do Thirty five dollars and ten cents....... .... 35 10
13, R Muovnen s © do Thirty four dollars and forty five cents..... 34 46
14, Re 1dieiennnnns do Forty nine dollars and forty cents......... 49 40
15, R, 14 veer . do Thirty two dollars and fifty oents.......... 32 50
16, R. 14...... .... do Forty four dollars and eighty five oonts.... 44 85
17, R. 14.. veee do ‘Thirty two dollars and fifty cents ......... 32 50
11, R. 15,0 0uee auen do IFifty three dollars and thirty oents.... 653 30
12, R. 15....c0 ot do Forty dollars and ninety five cents..... .... 40 95
13, R. 150,00 vuen do Thirty four dollars and forty five cents..... 34 45
14, R 15.00ien eues do Thirty four dollars and forty five gents..... 34 45
15, R. 15,0000 vuss do Twenty two dollars and seventy five cents .. 22 15
M. half 11, R, 16 do Twenty one dollars. . .. 21 00
12, R. 16.. .00 v do Thirty three dollars tmd elghty oents 33 80
13, R. 16.......... do Sixty eight dollars and ninety cents . 68 90
14, R. 1600 0unes do Twenty seven dollars and ninety five cents . 27 95
L. pt. 11, R, 17.... do Fifty dollars.... ..o viie iiit viniine asn 50 00
12, R IMeve e do Thirty three dollars and eighty cents....... 33 80

Twenty four thousand eighty three dollars
and thirty nlne cents .o..ouuvet ... weeol 24,083 39

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.

Baldwin......... Twelve hundred eighty four dollars and five cents. .... .. 1,284 05

Bridgton........[Four thousand two hundred eighty two dollars and sixty
five cembs. ..ovvuee it i il i e s e e 4,282 65

Brunswick.......|Eleven thousand five hundred thirty eight dollars and
nineteen conbs ... vvii vttt cii et i e e 11,638 19

Cape Elizabeth, ., |Eight thousand nine hundred thirty four dollars and
twenty three oents. ... coce iiuiiiitcrieaeircvvnanan 8,934 23
Casco v...us v ees.{Twelve hundred ten dollars and one cent . 1,210 01

Cumbherland .....[Two thousand five hundred sixty three dollnrs wnd ﬁfty
. DING CENES..es tivr tiue vees caes rie sees taes e maes 2,663 59
Deering.........|Ten thovsand nine hundred eighty dollars and mne cents,| 10,980 09

Falmouth . ..., ..

Three thousand four hundred forty seven dollars and six

0ONtS soveneervenranasrarscans ehavane Ceeessans

3,447 06



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND—(CONCLUDED.)

Freeport,

Four thousand five hundred sixty six dollars and twenty

OO COMES . o v v et cann sros voos sros sone sassnnns sanns 4,666 21

Gorham ........[Seven thousand two hundred thirty seven dollars and fifty
Qight 08NS o vvve vivt vane rae e cii e i e 7,237 68

Gray oo veneans Two thousand four hundred eight dollars and twenty one,
[T 7 T 2,408 21

Harpswell ......./Two thousend two hundred seventy seven dollars and
thirby cents..... oo viue e veiiiii i ieenaa 2,277 30
Harrison Fifteon hundred twenty six dollars and twanty five cents 1,526 25
Naples .....vve Thirteen hundred forty six dollars.........ovuv e ouen 1,346 00

New Gloucester. . Four thousund two hundred forty eight dollars and sixty
L4 1 O 4,248 60

North Yarmouth. Two thousnnd six bundred seventeen dollars and swt.y
fivecents......ovniviii i viie e ciea e cees| 2,617 65
Otisfield ........ Fourteen hundred ninety five dollars and sixty cents. ... 1,495 60

Portland ........ Ore hundred forty seven thousand two hundred seventy
four dollars and forty twooents .o.vcovv vies i vuuns 147,274 42
Pownal »........|Eighteen hundred ninety four dollars and forty two cents.| 1,804 42
Raymond...... .. Eleven hundred forty eight dollars and sixty five cents...| 1,148 66

Scarhorough ..... Three thousand five hundred thirty two dollars and
seventy four cents. Vs 3,632 T4
Sebago....c...un Eight hundred seventy nine dollars and mncty six conts. . 879 96

Standish ........|Two thousaud four hundred sixty eight dollars and ninety
OODES, 4 s ev vevt vat aa v saar tonvonas seonvuoensos annn 2,468 90

‘Westbroolk,.... .. Five thousand four buudred ninety one dollars and twenty|
three COntS ovvv cuve svvt seaecrnnsons casnsens sorsann 5,491 23
Windham ....... Five thousand seventy nine dollars and seventy nine cts..| 5,079 79

Yarmouth....... Five thousand one hundred seventy six dollars and thirty
BIX CONbE. ce vt tvis vitt rvsiseiiesiieiaasssaesanans] - 5,176 36

Two hundred forty four theusand nine hundred nine dol-
lars and seventy four cents..... ... Veeenasissnenanass] 244,909 T4

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

AVOD ..vviiiiiinanenn Seven hundred forty nine dollars and eighty
seven cents,.... 749 87

Carthage «cooatauen TR Four hundred clghty one dolla,rs und ﬁfty nine
CENES tvuu wenn tens ssen siansasenasesennnnne 481 69

Chesterville .............|0One thousand four hundred forty four dollars|
and seventeen 6entg.. vovr vier vias tinn senn on 1,444 17

Farmington ............./Seven thousand two hundred fifty one dollm‘s and
twenty one cenbS...eevei i viin veie i 7,251 21
Freeman «oov veescuneanns Seven hundred thu‘t.y bwo dollurs and three cts. 732 03
TnduStLY ceen vevs vove nes One thousand forty eight dollars and forty oents 1,048 40

Jay ..o .e . rvevuen.Two thousand four hundred eighty eight dollars|
and seventy three cents.......eeevusvennnans 2,488 73

Kingfield.e .ccv vovu vov. .. Five hundred fifty five dollars and ninety two
[ ¢ T T T T R PRI 656 92

Madrid o eeevanneivanains Two hundred seventy nine dollars and ninety
CONES it i i e e e s aaae 279 90

New Sharon. ... «+ene|Two thousand four hundred cleven (lollm's and
six cents . 2,411 06

New Vineyard......vev .. One thousand one “hundred forty ‘five dollurs ‘and ’

ninety five 6onb3 v.veven tie iiieennn conn 1,145 96

PhillipS.eee caeecanevaren One thousand eight hundred eighty one dollars
and fifty three cents.....co. vovvvevevainons 1,881 63

Rangely eocvvevrveerenen Three hundred seveuty six dollars and ninety
. three Conts.. vue covn vevs vancunssrnranen s 376 93

Salem ...ceeeeereenee- .. Three hundred twcnty two dollars and eighty
seven cents. 322 87

Strong..... . v «ess One thousand one hnndred ﬁve dollurs imd smty
two cents. .| 1,105 62

Temple O 0114114 hundled eleven dol]n.ls a.nd forty seven
: 08IES. c0ve weer cuen bres taei e by sae e 811 47

Weld . . . |One thousand two huudred twenty eight dollars|
and ninety eents ..., c.iiiiciin i i, 1,228 90

Wilton ....... Ceiesaeans Two thousand nine hundled eighty dollars and
sixty seven 0entS.... v vir iiet viinaine e, 2,980 67

Bustis  plantation.......{Two hundred eighty elght dollars and ﬁfl;y nine
. cents . [T 288 69

575
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN—(CONCLUDED.) w
Letter E plantation...... Sixty four dollars and eighty seven cents. . 64 87
Perkins do .......[One hundred seventeen dollars and sxxty four
L R L L LR TE TR PRI ceer 117 64
No. 6 do .......[Seventy six doliars and thirty geven conts.... .. 76 37
Washington do eeeev..|Twenty five dollars and sixty two cents . vee 25 62
Lang Ninety nine dollars and seventy three cents ..... 99 73
Green Vale do .|Fifty two.dollars and eighty seven gents........ 52 87
Coplin do One hundred sixteen dollars and forty nine cents 116 49
S.half 2, R. 1........... Twenty dollars .....cocavveuenns et ernaanan 20 00
3,R.1,B. K. P
plantation ............ Sixty three dollars oo vvveveve e aivionne s 63 00
4,R. 1 ...... . ..|Twenty one dollars.. .. cveuvees svunarsaaanass 21 00
3,R.2....... vevseoo|Thirty five dollars ...eeevuvevereonnneanennns 36 00
4,R.2..... .00 +ve. .jForty nine dollars......... 49 00
S.half4, R. 3......0.00s Fourteen dollars......... e 14 00
Diveeriiinrenanns haene Seventy dollars .... ... T T TR, 70 00
DGore covecoviveinnenns Fifty oents . ... cevivreninaneienvnanennennns 50
1, R. 2, W.B. K, P..Forty nine dollars........... . * 49 00
2, R, 2000000 do Twenty eight dollars........ 28 00
3, R.3......0, do Fifty six dollars ........ 56 00
N. half 2, R, 4, do Tiwenty one dollars........ ... 21 00
N. half 3, R. 4, do Sixty seven dollars..... 67 00
LR Buvevnnns do Seventy seven dollars 77 00
2, R.b6.....ees do Fifty six dollars ..vcuive i venearnearananas 56 00
S. half 1, R, 6, do Thirty eight dollars and fifty cents ............ 38 b0
N. pt. 1, R. 6, do Twenty dollars........ .....ocuvenuees 20 00
2, R 6...0... do Fifty two dollars and fifty cents....... 52 50
LR Teeurannn do Twenty five dollars ... oo vuvnunn PPN 25 00
L,R.8....... . do Seventy seven dollars.... .ooeesvevienvennvusn 77 00
2, R. 8.. weesersees..|Seven dollars and fifty cents,........... ees e 7 50
@Gore N. of 2 and 3, R. 6, ¢
Dead river «o.v.u.. ....|Seventeen dollars and fifty cents ....,......... 17 50
Twenty nine thousnnd three dollars and fifty
cents . ve eeent 29,003 50
COUNTY OF HANCOCK.
Ambherst ........ +os+|Two hundred eighty seven dollars and twenty seven
[T L 287 27
AUTOTa vavvvenyvanes .|One hundred sixty dollars and seventy four cents.... 160 74
Bluehills.... ... ... One thousand nine hundred ninety two dollars and|
forby twocenbs.... co.ouiit it ittt iii i vaes 1,992 42
Brooklin .v.eveinanns Nine hundred thirty seven dollars and one cent..... 937 01
Brocksville.......... One thousand one hundred ninety eight dollars and
gixteen oenbs. co.. viii ittt it i e e e 1,198 16
Buoksport....... ... Six thousand one hundred seven dollars and forty,
four 68nbs «oov cuvinien i it e e e, 6,107 44
Castine v.ovevevnvans Two thousand three hundred nine dollars and twenty
DEN® CENES.eue cnar svvs et arseoros savssnns cans 2,309 29
Cranberry Isles Three hundred eight dollars and forty three cents. .. 308 43
Deer Isle .{Two thousand ninety three dollars and fifty five cents] 2,093 55
Dedham .|Five hundred fourteen dollars and eighty two cents. . 514 82
Eastbrook ., One hundred ninety six dollars and ninety three oents| 196 93
Eden...e.s eess ... |Nine hundred eighty five dollars and thirty nine|
[T 2 £ 985 39
Ellsworth ....«....../Six thousand one hundred seventy six dollars and
. ninety six cents.. 6,176 96
Franklin............ Eight hundred forty ‘three “dollars and’ nmety “three
OEIES 4o vt aoe tiie rar cias aein cren e sras aaes 843 93
Gouldsborough.... ... One thousand one hundred thirty one dollars and|
forty three oents,....coovcivi i i 1,131 43
Hancook ... vevennes Right hundred twenty one dollars and ninety six
L] 1 R N 821 96
Lamoine ...voevevans Seven hundred thnl:een dollars and eighty one cents. 713 81
Mariaville..... .... .. Three hundred twenty nine dollars and eighty cents.. 329 80
Mt. Desert ...oueuunn Seven hundred ninety two dollars and sixty one cents 792 61
Orland ..... ....... +|One thousand eight hundrod seventy six dollars and|
EWO 0BIES. .0 es venecuns vir e urne serscatrtaenanes 1,876 02
ObiS cvvnnvrnveeranns One hundred thirty two dollars and sixty four conts. . 132764
Penobsoot vsevevens e One thousand one hundred forty dollars and seven

1,140

07



STATE TAX.,

COUNTY OF HANCOCK—(CONCLUDED.)

Sedgwiok .......

..|Nine hundred ninety one dollars and twenty seven|

OONEB, e vs vuus vevs aran noranenanes sunssaneaans 991 27
Sullivan......... +...|Seven hundred eleven dollars and eighty seven cents; 711 87
Surry..... Ceeranes ..[One thousand forty eight dollars and fifty one cents..| 1,048 51
Tremont .es «v.. ... |One thousand three hundred fifteen dollars and ninety
five 0ENES. «. v vvn veur venenonntrannnon saeranin 1,316 96
Trenton......... «+.-Five hundred ninety three dollars and seven oonts. .. 593 o7
Waltham.. + +v.+ ITwo hundred eighty nine dollars and fifty six oents. . 289 56
Verona . « v+ +[Two huudred fifty six dollars and nineteen cents .... 256 19
Swan’s Islund ........ One hundred forty dollars and two oents... 140 02
No. 7 plantation Sixty one dollars and sixty one cents .... . 61 61
No. 3, North Division[One hundred four dolars, .... cove oo [ vens 104 00
No.4, do do |One hundred four dollars.......... 104 00
Strip N. of No. 3..... Nineteen dollars and fifty cents. 19 50
Strip N, of No. 4 ....|Nineteen dollars and fifty cents... 19 60
No. 8, South Division. Nineteen dollars and fifty cents . 19 50
No. 9 do do |Nineteen dollars and fifty cents . 19 50
No. 10 adj. Steuben..!Thirky nine dollars ..o cvesaees srss coescaeanesenn 39 00
No, 16, M. D........[Sixty five dollars..... beveseeaens verreresaenennes 66 00
No., 21, do .ieennn Sixty five dollars 65 00
No. 22, do .....[Sixty five dollars 66 00
No. 28, do Sixty five dollars 65 00
No. 32, do .10ne hundred four dollars.... ccoevevsannn [ . 104 00
No. 33, do One hundred seventcen dollars ... vevvoueeaiesnass 117 00
No.34, do .......{0ne hundred four dollars.. v seuvs soveorns cvns vnnnn 104 00
No, 35, do .......[One hundred four dollars. cous euveerss connvannvuns 104 00
No. 39, do ++s+0|One hundred thirty dollars.e.es vuve vevennnesaneves 130 00
No. 40, do |Seventy eight dollars ... vvevvienaensvnreanneness 78 00
No. 41, do . |Sixty five dollars.... vovsavnn s 65 00
Butter Islnnd Three dollars seventy five cents. . 376
Eagle Island Twelve dollars .. ... Ceresneceereeans 12 00
Spruce Head and Bear|
Island ..ovveennnns Three dollars . 3 00
Beach Island ........ One dollar and seventy ﬁve cents .................. 176
Hog Island........ .. Two dollars and fifty cents...... . 2 60
Bradbury’s Island....{Two dollars and fifty cents.. .. ..osveeresereeasaens 2 50
Pond, near Little Deer|
Island ..o vennanne One dollAr. .o consvesranns enn Creesestaaneaneenes 1 00
‘Western Island,...... Fifty oonts o.vvvvenrvunnans PN 50
Little Spruce Head
Island ..o vuenann, One dollar.. 100
Pond Island........ «|Ten dollnrs fetereiiecesetinanenben . 10 00
‘West Black Island...[T'wo dollars and ﬁfby oents. e erasaeieaes PPN 2 60
East Black do Seventy five cents....... reseaeacse s sheseeaen s 76
Placentia . de Tive dollars. . et evecaeee seessreesneaustanan 5 00
Long ..... do Twenty five dollars . eeeareansa s 25 00
Marshall’s do Sixteen dollars and twenty ﬁve oents. Ceties s anes 16 26
Great Duok  do One dollar and twenty five cents. rereaennenenes 126
Pickering’s do Ten dollars. .uvevveeanenconsiansaans feeearnraens 10 00
0Old Harbor do Five dollars,..vuvuvecienvoersesecnresnrnnaenness 5 00
Calf ..... . do Five dollars, couve vieenrensinenns Ceseeenenaienenn 5 00
Thirty seven thousand eight hundred fifty four dol-
lars and forty eight cents..... sessenssaennons ot 37,854 48
COUNTY OF KENNEBIEC.
Albion...... ++.+|One thousand eight hundred eighty seven dollars and
eighteen cents ... .ocuiiieieeriieriennciiaviaracne 1,887 18
Augusta.........|/Twenty four thousand four hundred twenty two dollars
and seventy three cents........ oo vevevinnvacnnnns 24,422 13
Belgrade o v..... Two thousand three hundred eleven dollars and eight
OOIEY tuvn cove sans vonr tarn sonsones aranonnronnoanen 2,311 08
Benton...vvvaua One thousnnd two hundred forty three dollars and seventy,
OB CONLS 4ane sev saes sass varr avsrasenassenass snas 1,243 71
Chelseg .+... «...|Nine hundred twenty six dollars and alxty seven cents.. 926 67
China ..........|Three thousand two hundred fifty eight dollars and ﬁfty
ONO CONES .« vv covr svon sons sansavesonen sonevonerons .1 3,268 51
Clinton .........|/Two thousand one hundred seventy dollars and eighty
two cents.... ... T I R Y (1 : 7 1

4
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COUNTY OF KENNEBEC—(CONCLUDED.)

Farmiogdale ....

One thousand nine hundred. thirty nine dollars and eight|

(1411 P T L L LR LRI 1,939 08
Fayebto cuvsauens One thousand four hundred sixteen dollars and one cent..| 1,416 01

Gardiner........{Ten thousand nine hundred five dollars and ninety one
OBNES ceve sees sunt cnes tess snasaton saessain snenount 10,905 91
Hallowell .......|Six thousand one hundred seventeen do]lm's ........ 6,117 00

Litohfield ....... Two thousand four hundred eighty eight dollu.rs and
thirty seven 0enb8...e vuve vineiiie canniiansannan 12,488 37

Manchester .....One thousand five hundred eighty two dollars and sixty,
DING 0BNES . vy veve sees svnan sisenenesias cansvonsaues 1,582 69

Monmouth ...... Two thousand nine hundred sixty four dollars and thirty
BEVED 0BDES. v ove eene sont nenssusearns cunovons cansns 2,964 37

Mount Vernon...|One thousand nine hundred ewhty elght dollms and fort-y
. fiVO CONES. 1ot vuer tues soue ceue vonn cunensoe sane aens 1,988 45

Pittston ........|Threo thousand two hundred forty soven dollars and seven
cents .... . Cereeeane 3,247 07
Readfield ..... .. Two Lhousnnd nine hundled forby nine doll&rs ........... 2,949 00
Rome...........|Seven hundred fifty dollars and thirby three cents. 750 33

Sidoey..........|Three thousand two hundred fifty one dollars and forty
SIX CODES. e ee vvtn cunr sans tans sans voreoronnsessrons 3,251 46

Vassalborough .. .|Five thousand six hundred ﬁﬂ;y eight dollars and seventy
08DEY cvie cnne tias saat et i ases e teeseresanes 5,658 70
Vienna ..... «+ 4. {006 thousand two dollars a.n(l seven 0eDtS, vuue caer wueos 1,002 07

Waterville .... .. Six thousand six hundred seventy dollars and thirty seven
(L) 1Y R 6,670 37

Wayne .........|One thousand seven hundred twenty six dollars and three
OBIES +u e taen vous toas aent susn vans snnsonse soarsnos 1,726 03

West Gardiner ...|One thousand seven huudred niuety seven dollars and
seventy two cents . 1,797 72

West Waterville..Two thousand elght “hundred” ﬁ(by elght dollnrs “and
seventy three cents.. 2,858 T3

Windsor......... One thousand three hundred t]nrbeen dolln.rs and nmety
CONES 4 uav sevs suacatneasae sans sons asenssnn 1enn neen 1,313 90

Winslow ........ Two thousnnd three hundred fifty three dollars and twenty
seven oents. 2,353 217

Winthrop . ......[Five thousnud six hundred thlrby nino dollm‘s ‘and nmet.y
four cents .ovv vivnvive cner trnrnerecrrnnans . 5,639 94
Unity plantation. Seventy one dollars and ninety seven oents . 1 97

One hundred four thousand nine hundrod thirteen dollars,
and fourteen cents ....... e erebane acstanen seasans . 104,915.1 14

COUNTY OF ENOX.

Apploton .......[One thousand four hundred twenty four dollars and eighty
BIX CODES .4t tvus vunn veae nes e v arer i ceaes 1,424 86

Camden.........[Seven thousand four hundred ninety nine dollms and forty,
flve CeDtS. uuue suvr sis trae tii tr i s e ssae aas 7,499 45
Cushing......... Six hundred sixty six dollars and twenty two cents...... 666 22
Friendship ...... Seven hundred three dollars and fifty cents..... .... «..s 703 50

Hope ....ewss...{One thousand two hundred sixty dollars and thirty six|
cents . .. 1,260 36
North Haven ,...[Seven hundred smby “four dollars and scvenby ive eents 764 75

Rockland........[Seventeen thousand one hundred sixteen dollars and mxl:y
BOVOI OBDES, a et conevrns snes sans cranaisnones aonnns 17,116 67
South Thomaston.|Two thousand forty four dollars and fifty two oents...... 2,044 52
St. Georgo....... ‘Two thousand twenty one dollars and ninety eight cents .| 2,021 98

Thomaston .... .. Nine thousand two hundred seventy six dollars and
seventy five cents v .o.v it it iiee cie i i 9,276 5

Union ..........|Two thousand six hundred seventy two dollars and sixty
EWO 08NS L.en ciet iiee cier teatree aeeares e aaee 2,672 62

Vinalhaven .....[One thousand three hundred twenty eight dollars and
eighty two 0ontbS vovuvien e ciieiiin crer seneanin s 1,328 82

Warren . ... +...|Four thousand one hundled seventy seven dolln,rs and
ninety nine €ents....u vive vt iiie coer i ey 4,177 99

Washington .....|[Une thousand four hundred ﬁ[‘ty two dollars and ﬁfby
BOVED 0ONEY 4 uves covs vonr sone e vesenteneneenens| 1,462 BT
Matinious Isle...|[Ninety oight dollars and ﬁft.y one ccnts ................ 98 51
Musole Ridge pl .(One hundred four dollars and twenty three cents .... .... 104 23

Fifty two thousand six hundred thirtéen dollars and
eighty cents.....ouv yeun

52,613 80



BTATE TAX.

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

Alna,.ivevieenns 'One thousand one hundred seventy dollars end four cents.| 1,170 04
Boothbay ... ....[Three thousand two hundred twenty one dollars and thn'by
five cents. . cees 3,221 36
Bremen .... Bight hundred fourteen do]lnrs andd twenby oents ....... 814 20
Bristol..........{Two thousand four hundred forty seven dollms and forty,
five COMES o ve cves cenn it e e i e taee aaas 2,447 45
Damariscotta .. .. Three thousand three hundred ﬁfty one do]lurs and thlrby
two oents, . 3,361 32
Dresden ........ One thousand ﬁve hundred ewhty six dollnrs and su: ots 1,686 08
Edgecomb.... .../One thousand fourteen dollars and forty four oents....... 1,014 44
Jefferson .. . [Two thousand one hundred four dollars aud eighteen conts] 2,104 18
Newoastle. Three thousand four bundred ninety three dollars and|
fOrty tWo Conts +uuue vuivevrcrsnnres tovecennvasans 3,493 42
Nobleborough..../Onc thousand four hundred forty two dollﬂrs and sixteen
GBS 4ttt iiue tea cie s ses i et caes sere saen saes 1,442 16
Somerville....... Four hnndred thirty four dollars and fifty three centg.... 434 53
Southport ....... Seven hundred forty seven dollars and sixty five cents . 47 65
Waldohorough ... Five thousand eight hundred thirty two dollars and sxxty
SOVOI ENES. +n v uee tous vsanvanaonaansosncsonss . 5,832 67
Westport....... . [Nine hundred three dollars and seventy three cents ..... . 903 73
Whitefield..... {Two thousand two hundred ten dollars and twenty nine
COBIES L\ ut venr tanevronsaos seanncan tats tiaranes tnan 2,210 29
Wiscasset ... ....|Three thousand four hundred fifty two dollura and forby
three cents. cees| 3,452 43
Monhegan, ...... One hundred bwenty two dollars u.nd ﬁfteen oents. vevuren 122 15
Thirty four thousand three hundred forty eight dollars B
and seven cents..... tees st seraraneesanotra e ...l 34,348 07
COUNTY OF OXFORD.
Albany .|Bight hundred thirty nine dollars and fifty two cents .... 839 62
Andover .. .|Five hundred seventy five dollars and thirty seven eents . 5756 37
Bethel...... Three thousand five hundred sixty nine dollars and sixty]
NING GOBNES. e vovs vuvt cuue cuus soss saannotsnesensnnos 3,669 69
Brownfield ......[One thousand two hundred forty nine dollars and eleven
cents . 1,249 11
Buckfield . ......|Two thousand 5 seven ‘hundred” seventy soven dollnrs and
sixty fourcents. ... cvvnviisiiie i aiae e e 2,777 64
Byron..... +es...[Two hundred eleven dollars and sixty two cents......... 211 62
Canton .........|One thousand nine hundred eighty two dollars and ninety
five cents. . 1,982 96
Denmark.,......|[One thousund four hundrod four dollars und thlrty seven
COMES v vt viet chee et cane cant eus eres saan e vaas 1,404 37
Dixfield ........ One thousand threo hundred sixty nine dollars and forty
CBOES .ttt it it e ettt ia s taes e aaas 1,369 40
Fryeburg........[Three thousnnd th1 1) hund1 ed ﬁfty ﬁve dollnrs nnd eighty
[T 2 3,355 80
Gilead .oiuuv vt Three hundred seventy ﬁve dollars and forty six cents . 375 46
Grafton ..., One hundred thirty three dollars and seventy cents...... 133 70
Greeuwood ......|Eight hundrod twenty one dollars and eighty eight cents. 821 88
Hanover .... .... Two hundred ninety two dollars and six cents. 292 06
Hartford ........ One thousand six hundred dollars and thirty four cents 1,600 34
Hehron ......... One thousand one hundred twelve dollars and fifty ﬁve
e 1 7 1,112 66
Hiram...... +e+.iOne thousand five hundred four dollars and bhu-ty seven
CBIES tuveveee srne an®e st viae tiee trar et aesoans 1,504 37
Lovell .....c.u0. One thousand five hundred thirty one dollars and fifty
three 0ents ...vvve vier vrne ceee anre sune vas Ceeesaees 1,631 53
Mason..,........|0One hundred fifty dollars and thirty six cents........... 150 36
Mexico.vsennsn Four hundred sixty three dollars and eighty six oents.... 463 86
Newry...oovvuen Five hundred eighty five dollars and fifty two cents...... 685 52
NOTWAY. veuevuss Three thousand two hundrod thirteen dollars and eleven|
BBILS L it et s i eee rar heas sees tene e aans 3,213 11
Oxford..........|Two thousand five hundred seventy three dollars and sixty|
. foUr CBNbS «. v vets it cii e tee it areeaeas 2,673 64
Paris....... ¢ +...{Four thousand eight hundred ninety six dollars and two
OBTES 4oyttt tii hibe i et st be ot enes e saae 4,896 02
Peru.., ..« |One thousand three hundred sixty six dollarg and seventy,|
P five 0803, . u e eivh ivrneien e Ceerrerisanenes .0 1,366 75

679

Cuap. 618.



680

Cuap. 618.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF OXFORD—(CONCLUDED.)

Porter ...+ «+..|One thousand three hundred eighty dollars and nine centsj 1,380 09
Rosbury. ......|Two hundred forty four dollars and seventy four cents.. 244 14
Rumford ........One thousand nine hundred seven dollars and thirteen cts 1,907 13
BEOW vevvanss +-++|Five hundred twenty one dollars and twenty seven cents.. 521 27
Stoneham ....... Three hundred fifty two dollars and twenty two cents.... 352 22
Sumner......eoas One thousand unine hundred ﬁfteen dollars and twenty
SBVON CONLE. 4 ceve srne vuvevaseanon sans suns saesanns 1,915 27

Sweden ......... Eight hundred eighty six dollars and twenty one cents. .. 886 21
Upton .......... One hundred eighty one dollars and ninety cents ........ 181 90
Waterford.......[Two thousand twenty one dollars and fifty eight cents....| 2,021 58
Woodstook ...... One thousand ninety four dollars and fifty seven cents....| 1,094 57
Franklin pl...... One hundred seventy seven dollars and ninety four cents, 177 94
Lincoln pl....... One hundred six dollars and seventy six cents........... 106 76
Milton pl........ ‘Two hundred six dollars and ninety seven cents . 206 97
Andover No. Sur-

.......... Nineteen dollars and fifty cents.....ov vivvoreianeonns 19 60
Ando ver WestSur- :

plus..... v eoos|Thirteen dollars...oe vovvviee vvinanen teereiateetnanae 13 00
Civvveiinenrannn Thirty two dollars and fifty cents..............covuien 32 60
C Burplus.. . [Twenty six dollars ...... «veans Ceretaetecratanenaens 26 00
4, R. 1...... oo [Forty five dollars and fifty cents .. ..ocvveeveneviaenn 46 60
6,R. 1.......... Forty five dollars and fifty cents... .....vvevvveaensvnns 45 50
4, R. 2..........|Forty five dollars aud fifty cents.......vovvevaraeeriens 45 50
4, R.3...ee e Thirty nine doll&rs.. c.vv vevr eene iieevrernrnsvneanens 39 00
5, R.3...c0vnnen Fifty two dollars.....c.e ... 652 00
4, R4, ‘Twenty six dollars 26 00
6, R.4.....ies Tifty two dollars....... 652 00
S.3end N.E, 35,

R.6......000 Thirty nine dollara. . 39 00
A, R. 1, Riley pl.{Thirty two dollars and ﬁfty COMESavrnns vns vernee i 32 60
Bachelor Grant .. |Nineteon dollars and fifty cents.. veresricenen 19 50
Fryeburg Acade-

my Grant .... [Thirteen dollars..... coovvvvevriinecriins e cisanns 13 00

Forty nine thousand four hundred ﬁfty three dollars and
seventy seven cents.. . ares ceveseerencesaent 49,453 T

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton.....esveueor..|Five hundred eighty three dollars and eight cents.... 583 08
Argyle o..ovauen +...|Two hundred fifty eight dollars and thirty six cents.. 258 36

Bangor «....vu.0 ... |Fifty thousand two hundred fifteen dollars and thirty
WO CeOES. 4. vt vves cure tainens cart e ceaenas 50,215 32

Bradford..vs ..ee ss.. |One thousand one hundred seventy two dollars and
twonty Six cents..c.oorvies cirarnniriieiinsaans 1,172 26

Bradley......c......Seven hundred ninety two dollars and ninety three|
L1 1 792 93

Brower......«..s ... (Three thousand three hundred fifty five dollars and
sixty eight cents...... ..o cviv it i e 3,355 68

Burlington..... +vvo.|Four hundred fifty eight dollars and seventy three
cents . 468 T3

Carmetl ...... sesseess|One thousand t]nee hundred three dollms and nmety
T 1 N 1,303 96
Carroll..............|Five hundred eighteen dollars and ninety two cents.. 618 92

Charleston,..........[One thousand four hundred fifty four dollars and sixby
nine cents.. 1,454 69
Chester .............|Two hundred thuty six dollars n.nd twenty seven “ots. 236 27
Clifton.... ... ..o+ ../Two hundred ninety four dollars and sixty four ets . 294 64

Corinng ,vees vons vnns One thousand nine hundred sixty two dollars and
ninety eight cents.... .....ocovivv i iiie i 1,962 98

Corinth .............{T'wo thousand one hundred sixty eight dollars and|
sixty two cents...... ..l 2,168 62
Dexter .............|Five thousand for ty dolfars and nmety four oents 5,040 94

Dixmont..... ..v....[One thousand three hundred thirty threo dollars n.nd
forty four cents . 1,333 44

Eddington..s.... ....|Bight hundred bwenby elghb dollm‘s and tlm-by elghb
cents ... . 828 38
Edinburg............|[Ninety seven dollars and tlurty one oents ‘e 97 31
Enfield........ . .... Four hundred fifty two dollars and twenty two oents. 462 22

Etoa o .,.. . «es+s[Seven hundred seventy three dollars and fifty four|
()1 eereN et aninaeasaas T3 64




STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT—(CONTINUED.)

teassnses

Exeter......

Garland .....

"Glenburn.s.ieeens o
Greenbush...vs vuen o
Greenfield.,savae on-e

Hampden o euesvees s
Hermon....
Holden.esses vans eunr

Howland ..vvvevuven
Hudson ..os veveeeens

Xonduskeag ..... Cone
Kingman ........ .on
Lagrange ... ....
Loe couvineniannnnen
Levant .......

Lincoln s vese vees anen
Lowell.ovs eensanee e
Mattawamkeag

Mazxfield .
Milford ....... e

Mount Chase ........
Newburg..ooevannnn.

Newport eovenienaass
Oldtown weueweusasnn
Orono «eevses

Orrington ...
Passadumkeag.......

eves aas

Prentiss ........
Springfield .v.vvuut .y
Btetson.sveue ceas anes

Voazie oo coes vanee
Winn.eveernnenianes
Medway plantation. ..

Webster do
‘Woodville do
Lakeville do
Btacyville do
3,R.1, N.B.P.P
b, R. 1, do
7, R. 4, do
2, R. 8, N, W.P.
B . 33,R.8 do
W.43,R. 8, do
2, R. 9, do
3, R. 9, do
N.31,R.6,W.ELS.
8.41,R.6, do
2, R, 6, do
8.E.}6,R. 6, do
6, R. 6, do
7, R. 6, do
8, R. 6, do
AR, T, do
1,R. 7, do
2,R. T, do
B.pt. 3, R. T, do
N, pt. 3, R. 17, do

.|Two thousand eight dollars and snxty cents..

_|Eighty two dollars and eighty cents,..........

One thousand eight hundred eighty eight dollars and
fifty two cents ... ceervivhciinieetinnn vaees

One thousand five hundred sulty four dollers and
forvy eight cents . PR

Seven hundred owhteen dollars n.nd twenty two cent.s

Six hundred ﬁfty dollars and ten eents.............

Two hundred s1xty three dollars and twenty seven
cents . .

Three thousu.nd seven hundred three dollnrs and forty
three conts «vvve vers cirn civevensvansoeencans
One thousand four hundred sevonty four dollars end

thirty six cents ......coveuenen
Nine hundred sixty nine dollars and :uxty ﬁve cents.
Two hundred three dollars and seventy three cents .
Five hundred and nine dollars . . Cesaneens
Eight hundred fifty eight dollerl ‘and ten oent.s. vevee
One hundred fifty three dollars and sixty five cents. .
Seven hundred seventy three dollars and eighty three

cents

.{8ix hundred ninety nine dnllnrs and ben cents......

One thousand three hundred erghty nine dollars and
ninety three oents.

One thousand seven hundred mneteen dollers and
seventy seven cents..

Three hundred sixty onme do]lars nnd seventy two
oents . sasesn

Three hundred elghty i‘onr dollars nnd surby t\vo obs .

.|One hundred three dollars and sixty eight cents. ....

Eight hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine
cent,s Do ssaeneis gaee cena tase sueseneasanr tunn
One hundred ten dollars and eighty “four cents . .
One thousand one hundred ninety two dollars and
sixty eight ents...cvevevsaeveurrenunnnnennns
Two thousand seven hundred mght dollars and fifty
SEVeN CODLS. ... it tiat cieciitrer e e s
Thres thousand four hundred twenty eight dollars
and sixty seven eents..........ciecieeinnoonne s
Two thousand six hundred twenty ﬁve dollars and
ten contB. ... vove v iier iinn van

st evene

One hundred fifty four dollars and forty two cents, ..

... |Nine hundred fifty eight dollars and twenty four ots.
.{Nine hundred forty four dollars and fifty four cents..

Two hundred seventy two dollars and sixty eight ots,
Siz hundred thirteen dollars and fourteen cents.....
One thousand three hundred fifteen dollars and eighty

one cents .

Four hundred eighty one dollars and two cents vev e
One hundred eighty dollars. . [P
One hundred twenty three ‘dollars and seventy twro)
[ 1. S LT T T TS PPN
One hundred ﬂfty one dollars and thuty cents. TP
Two hundred twenty dollars and twenty five oents. ..
One hundred fifty dollars and mneby five cents..
Fifty two dollars and fifty oents.

Forty nine dollars and fifty cent,s ‘en
One hundred eleven dollars and twenby ﬁve cents

Thirty three dollars . te e aresasenaias veanse
Sixteen dollara and ﬂfby cents ............ TYRTT
Sixteen dollars and ﬁfty CONtI ueeviirnneraaenvaes
Ninety dollars..... .. sesnciocians seussens
Fifty one dollars..........vvuus Cetreresaarernene

Sixty dollars..
Flftyfourdollars....-... Ceeeeeanaasereen
One hundred and five dollars febeemreanses
Sixty one dollars and fifty oents Crseresienssae s
Seventeen dollars and twenty five cents. ..... ceree
Ninoty nine dollars......

One hundred and five dollars,. ..o voee vivenacsnnes
Eighty two dollars and fifty cents,..... ..
Sixty six dollars
Forty eight dollars aud seventy five cents ..........

Seventy five dellars . ..osvuvsvus

1,888

1,664
118 2
660

263
3,703

1,474
969
203
509
858
163

713
699

1,389
1,719
361
384
103

894
110

1,192
2,708
3,428

2,625
2,008
154
958
944
272
613

1,316

62
48

84
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT—(CONCLUDED.)

S %4, R. 7, W.E.L.S./Twenty two dollars and fifty cents......c..coouvvts 22 650
4, K. T, do ‘Twenty dollars and fifty cents...c..coovveieaenans 20 50
N.W.35,R. 7, do Trwenty one doHars....er cveravaearstses aneurees 21 00
6, R. 1, do Twenty five dollars and fifty oents......... ... vaees 25 60
6,R. T, do Thirty three dollars and seventy five cents.......... 33 75
,R. 7, do Thirty three dollars and seventy five cents.......... 33 16
N. 48, R. T, do Fifty seven dollars and seventy five conts...aoeesuss 67 76
S.W.38,R. 1, do Sixteen dollars and ﬁfty cents, . feeareinens ey 16 60
S.E. }8,R. T, do Thirty dollars .. . 30 00
8, R. 1T, do Three dollars. P 3 00
East Hopkins Acad. [Twenty six dollars and twenty 170 000tS.. v vursoens 26 26
West do do Twenty four dollars.......ovvons en 24 00
A,R.8 &9, W.E.L.5.|[Seventy five dollars,. ..o vouyh. 75 00
8, Indian Purchase, [Sixty dollars.........ccvivviiiiiiinnan, P 60 00
4, do do Fifty two dollars and fifty cents......coovviviinanen 52 60
1, R. 8, W.E. L, S.|Fifty two dollars and fifty cents 52 650
S.452,R. 8, do Forty nine dollars and fifty cents...... e aeae e 49 50
N.32,R. 8, do Twenty four dollars and fifty cents . PP 24 50
E. 13, R. 8, do Thirty three dollars « covvvvie vinnvovrenneanasanas 33 00
W. 53, R.8, do Twenty two doJars. . ovee civt cevianerinne veeranns 22 00
4, R. 8, do Fifty two dollars and fifty cents. ...ovveuvycaneauns 52 60
b, R. 8, do Seventy five dollars 76 00
6, R. 8, do Ninety dollars.. e eerrereecernerasnaee ouas 90 00
W. 37, R.8, W.E.L.S.|Forty five dollars. ... ... 45 00
S.W.37,R.8, do Twenty two dollars and ﬁfty oents. . . 22 b0
7, R. 8, do Eight dollars and fifty 0ents.. ... ccveeees care e 8 50
8, R. 8, Thirty nine dollars and fifty cents..... fereensenans 39 50
8. § 2, North D1v1810n One hundred and twenty dollars... ..., «iocuerenss 120 00
1, do do One huondred dollars....eovues cvve o trevacen s 100 00
N.§2, do do Sixty dollars,....ovveveevennanan et atenesieaeas 60 00
Part Mattamiscontis,

Hamwmatt... ... u... Three dollars and fifty cents...... Cereeretanes oo 3 50
Part Mattamiscontis..|[Four dollars................ Cereear et et aaes 4 00
Part Indian Purchase [Sixty thres 06mbs..ue ceveveervare cveransnanssanns 63

One hundred thirteen thousand six hundred fifty two)
dollars and sixty one 08nbS oo vevier vene vany auns 113,652 61

COUNTY OTF PISCATAQUIS.

Abbob ....0eevv oo ... [Seven hundred seventy seven dollars and seventy
nine cents. 77 79

Atkinson........ouivts One thousand one hundred seventy three dollurs
and twenty nine cents.e ... iitt iiiteinn i 1,173 29
Barnard. .. eveeernnnnes One hundred forty four dollars and eighteen cents . 144 18
Blanchard ... .... v+ +.{One hundred sixty six dollars and nine cents...... 166 09
Brownville ... vuutvus. Seven hundred ninety dollars and twenty two cents 790 22

Dovor .vvvevuecsne .. {Three thousand three hundred seventy nine dollars
and fifty seven contS.... .iuviiiiiarviniainen 3,379 b7
Foxeroft coveveeivunes Two thousand three dollars and sixteen cents 2,003 16

Guilford voevvviiannns One thousand sixty seven dollars and sixty eight
CODES. ¢ o s veve sen cane tive tie e sae e 1,067 68

Greenville ............ Three hundred thu-l:y four dollars and fifty three|
cents ... 334 53
Kingsbury..oos veesann. One hundred lhlrty seven dollms and mxteen cenbs 137 16
Medford.. ..|Three hundred two dollars and thirty seven cents. . 302 37

MOnsou e v eses vves ooo.|Six hundred seventy four dollars and twenty eight
cents ...- 674 28
Milo cierrsvinsanennnns Eight hundred elovon dollars and thlrl:y ‘Sents. ... 811 30
Orneville..... . ..|Four hundred one dollars and forty seven cents.. 401 47

Parkman..coo.uvvsvees One thousand two hundred ninety nine dollars nnd
* twenty three cents.. 1,299 23

Sangerville............{One thousand five hundred elghty fivo dollars and
sixty five cents..... oo iiii it i i i 1,685 66

Bebeo...evvees aves ... |Nine hundred fifty four dollars and forty two
[T 964 42

Shirley +....ecevavvs . .|/Two hundred eighty one dollars a.nd sxxty seven
cents. . 281 67

Woellington.... ...v ... |Five hundred mnety soven dollars n.ud mnety one
[L1) 12 NP G eteteetaneer ertesrtenavnares 597 91




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS—(CoNTINUED.)

Williamsburg..........|One hundred forty nine dellars and ninety eight|
CONBS. vuer sovr tessnnensnsstsssotascenecannan

4,R.8, N. W. P.......|Thirty eight dollars.c s cootvarresieviinvannonns
7, R.8, N. W. P., for-

merly Bowerbank ....[Seventy five dollars. ... coov evievunsn
8 R.8 N.W.P...... Sixty dollars............. .
4,R. 9, do ...... Thirty four dollars and ﬁfty [0, /<
65, R.9, do veseo [Lhirty eight dollars........ .. et aseranes
6,R.9, do ...... Forty seven dollars and ﬁfﬁy oents. Cereabereenn s
W R.9, do  ...... Thirty five dollars..
8,R. 9, N, W.P., Elliots-

villooioveornaeievnns Forty seven dollars and fifty cents. ...vvsvevean o
9, R. 9, N. W. P., for- *

merly pt. of Wilson...[Twenty three dollars and fifty cents...... .... ...,
3, R. 6, N.W. P., Bing-

ham’s Purchase ... .. One hundred twonty three dollars and fifty cents..
2,R.6, N.W. P....... One hundred twenby three dollars and ﬁft,y cents .
1, R. 9, W. E.L.S..... |Eighty five dollars and fifty cents..... ... ..
2,R. 9, do «o.. o Fifty seven dollars......... ...
4, R. 9, do veee. [Seventy six dollars .. vies viviaenenien
6, R. 9, do veoo|Ninety five dollars ... vvvvevnciininsaneicann
6, R. 9, do ++. «\One huadred forty two dollars and fifty cents......
E. 17, R.9,W. E L, 8.[Sixty six dollars and fifty cents....covouvevunauns
W.37,R.9, do Fifty seven dolars .ousveeesans vas TR
8, R. 9, W.E L.S.....|Fifty seven AoHAars. .oos veuee eressanaras Cereraans
9, R. 9, do ..... Fifty soven dolIars. ... coeuvoesvrancnsnnoneones
10, R. 9, do JINinety five Aollars vaas save varnveessarsense e
A, R.10, do . ..Nmetyﬁvedollnrﬂ......
B, R. 10, do o» o1 o|Fwenty five dollars and ﬁfty cents. SN
1,R.10, do ..... Ninety five dollars.. tesas eresay verte s
2, R, 10, do .« |Seventy six dollarg ... ouvere cvunvnnn s Ceeeranes
3,R. 10, do veoss |Ninety five dollars. ..o cvve vvenseeeanns caneanen
4, R. 10, do ... .|One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents,.....
E. 45, R.10, W, E. L. 8,[Forty seven dollars and fifty cents.......... Caens
N.W.45,R.10, do (Twenty three dollars and fifty cents.......cveuu..
5.W.456,R. 10, do |Twenty three dollars and fifty cents ........ ceene
6, R. 10, W, E. L, S... |One hundred thirty three dollars.... ... ceouuues
7, R. 10, do «+.|[Onc hundred twenty three dollars fifty cents......
8, R. 10, do ..\Forty seven dollars and fifty cents....... ... cous
9, R. 10, do +...|Forty seven dollars and fifty cents..............
10, R. 10, do .o |Thirty eight dollars.. ..cvvevviivinniine vinnvans
A,R. 11, do, ... Jne hundred tiventy three dollars and fifty cents ..
B,R.11, do . |Thirby eight dollars o oo vvue vienvene cunvvennvnnn
1, R. 11, do . [One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty cents ..
2, R, 11, do voo. [3ixty three dollars cuuv vvveviut cieeniee vinn anns
3,R. 11, do ++.|One hundred forty two dellars and fifty cents..... .
4, R. 11, do ...|One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents......
5, R. 11, do ..|Ninety five dollars ..... .
6, R. 11, do . |One hundred sixty one dcllurs und ﬁfby ceuts vaens
7, R. 11, do .. |One hundred and fourteen dollars v
8, R. 11, do voo. [Ninety five dollars. covs vues vavssvnsooreenasranes
9, R. 11, do e Ninety five dollars. ... ..o viitviinanan veseanes
10, R. 11 do .|3ixty six dollars and fifty cents ... .ouvvuvnranns .
Bowdom College, Ensl; Nineby five dollars. . . F N
Bowdoin College, West..|EBighty five dollars nnd ﬁfty cents ...............
A,R.12, VW.E, L. S.{One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents,.....
N.%1,R. 12, do Ninety five dollars ..o oveeievs vieevnievansanns
S.31,R. 12, do Forty seven dollars and ﬁfby [C1:301¥: TN reve s
2,R.12... do Seventy six dollars .. Cges vt earaaes
E. 13, R. 12, W. E. L. S.|Thirty e¢ight dollars.. PN
W.13,R. 12, do Twenty eight dollars und ﬁft.y oents PR TR
B.{4,R. 12, do Niuvety five dollars. ... covsovvscennvnneanns vees
W.54,R.12, do Forby dollars. ..., oovevtis ceve ciievre cnre anns
5,R.12, W. Il L. S....|One hundred twenty three dollars ard fifty cents ..
6, R. 12, do ++«|One hundred fourteen dollars.... ... vuus .. vonaas
7, R. 12, do «..|Ninety-five dollars ......ooviievann.n, eienaees
8, R. 12, do ... |Bifty seven dollars............... vereaees
9, R. 12, do ... |Bighty five dollars and fifty cents,
10, R. 12, do eooo|Thirty eight dolIars .. .ovevuen sies veee sansanes
A, R. 13, do .|Forty seven dcllars and fifty cent8. ..o vvee.un. ..
A, 2,R. 13 and 14, W

E.L 8,Gore....... Seventy six dollars........
1, R, lS,W. E.L.S....[Seventy six dollars .u.uvvue vorevrne vare connanen
2, R. 13, do ....|Ninety five dollars ..
3, R. 13, do oo Ninety five dollars ...
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS—(CONCLUDED.)

R. 13, W.E. L. S....[Seven dollars . 7 00
54,R.13, do ....|Bighty eight dollm‘s 88 00
.44,R.13, do «oo. |[Pwenty three dollars and fifty cents. 23 50

R.13, do «.«+ [Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents ......u.vuuns 28 50

R. 13, do veoo|Forty dollars ... vveviis iiie ceirvee s aree aaen s 40 00

R. 13, W. B, L. 8...|Three dollars and ﬁfty 0BDES vvr vunsvnnsannaes 3 50

R. 13, do <+« [One hundred four dollars and fifty oents . .. 104 50

R, 13, do ««..|Seventy six dollars............... ‘e 76 00

R. 13, do .v..[Sixty 8ix dollars and fifty conts. ... eeoeeanevnnnn 66 50

, R. 13, do +++o [Seventy six dollars........ 76 00
0, R. 13, do +++. [Forty three dollars and fifty OOMbE s vvvsaren ararnn 43 60
, R, 14, do «v..|Ninety five dollars, ... cvveunve connennrs 95 00
, R, 14, do «...|Bighty five dollars and ﬁft.y cents . 86 50

, R. 14, do vo..|Nineteen dollars .. ..vuvevenenn van. 19 00
E. 13,R. 14 and 15, W.

ELS...cocuvuren .|Ninety five dollars,.... s0u..... 96 00
W. %3, R. 14, and 15, ’

W.E L. S....... +«+ +|Thirty eight dollars « covvsuvsvune ceetaaan eeens 38 00
4, R. 14, W, E, L. S.... |Ninety five dollars 956 00
6, R, 14, do v...|Ninety five dollars... 956 00
6, R. 14, do ....|Seventy six dollars 76 00
7. R. 14, do ....[Sixty six dollars and fifty cents 66 50
8, R. 14, do ....|Forty seven dollars and fifty cents............... 47 b0
9, R. 14, do .«..|Forty seven dollars and fifty cents,...eus eueueen. 47 50
10 R. 14, do v...|Forty three dollars .......vvuueu.n 43 00
Sugm- Telond. ... FUT Twenty three dollars and fifty oents ..... 23 60
Deer Island ........ . ..|Nine dollars and fifty cents....... 9 60
Middlesex Canal....... Ninety five dollnrs. c..vveve ceen voneernesnsn 96 00
Day's Aocademy Grant. ..|Thirty eight dollars.......... 38 00
4, R. 16, W. B, L, S....Sixty six dollars and fifty oents [ 66 50
6, R. 16, do ....|Forty seven dollars and fifty cents, ... 47 50
6, R. 15, do ....[Sixty six dollars and fifty cents . 66 50
E.}7,R.16, do ... |Thirty eight dollars...... eee s 38 00
W.17,R.156, do ....[Seventeen dollars and fifty cents,. 17 60
8, K. 15, do veeo |FOTEY W0 dOIIATB. . v eve voe vaas cene sean sensarns 42 00
9, R. 15, do v+..|Fhirty five dollars and fifty cent8.... veve veee onns 36 50
10, R, 16, do «v..|Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents ... ........ . 28 50

Twenty four thousand two hundred fifty two dol-
lars and ninety-five cents. ... vuveveve cues weedd 24,262 95
COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC.
Arrowsio........ Five hundred sixteen dollars aud twenty two oents....... 516 22
Bath ., +...|Thirty two thousand thirty two dollars and seventy one
LTS 1Y 32,032 71
Bowdoin .... ... Two thousand thirty six dollars und three cents, ........ 2,036 03
Bowdoinham Three thousand two hundred thirty six dollars and forty|
eight cents..coce vt iiin i iiii it iiincnen e 3,236 48
Georgetown . ,...{Bight hundred forty four dollars and ninety nine cents... 844 99
Porkins.........|One hundred eighty four dollars and fifteen cents........ 184 15
Phipsburg....... Two thousand one hundred forty dollars and thirty one
cents . 2,140 31
Richmeond.......Six thousand two hundred fiftoen dollars and seventy ots. 6,216 T0
Topsham ,,...... Tour thousand fouwr hundred four dollars and. ninety eight
[ T 4,404 98
West Bath.......|Six hundred fifty dollars and nmety six cents.....vuuen 6560 96
Woolwich...... ..|[Two thousand nine hundred mnety dollars and elght,y six|
CONLSsasse venevnssnane sessrtseaecaenenarenssenaees| 2,990 86

Fifty five thousand two hundred fifty three dollars and

thirty nine centd sivevs seev st nessansesinne - veann

55,253 39



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

Anson .......

Athens,.....cviveenns
Bingham .voovovnvenene
Brighton.. ... Casneeaes
Cambridge
(071 7:1:9 R

Conoord..vuveevossvens
Cornville vossee vensauee

Fairfiold - venevnsnnes

Harmony
Hartland......

Lexington.....
Madison «ovvievren s

Mayfield .....

Meroer...... cees
Mos0ow ..vevnans
New Portland
Norridgewook

Palmyra ..... [
Pittsfield soeeve vene e
Ripley .. [
St. Albn.ns. terevaeeeens

Solon ,.veesriceenona
Skowhegan..

Bmithfieldj,....cco0tnes
51720 3 ¢ TN

Dead River plantation..
Flag Staff plantation.. ..

Two thousand seven hundred seventy six dollars
and eighteen cents .

Two thousand one hundled forty thlee dol]ars nnd
seventy three cemts...... ... cvvieivn i ons

One thousand seven dollars and nineteen cents....

Four hundred sixty dollars and three cents.......

¥ive hundred forty seven dollars and ten cents,.

One thousand seven hundred thirty five dollars nnd
fifty nine oents.s.vve s cvvniiancieiiiin il

Four bundred fifty nine dollars and four oents....

One thousand six hundred forty six dollars and,
thirty six cents .

Seven hundred ten dollard and forty eight cents. ..

.|One thousand forty dollars and seventy eight cents

Five thousand nine hundred forty eight dollars and
eighty two oents. cvev cvvnvvnrceitvine vivnines

.« [Nine hundred fifty five dollars and forty eight ots.
»{One thousand throe hundred twenty three dollars

and fifty eight cents
Three hundred ninety dollars and fifty cents......
Two thousand five hundred ﬁfty five dollars and
eighty five oents

. (Forty six dollars and seventy seven cents .........

One thousand five hundred five dollars and seventy
BIX 08NS, . iv et ier vie i i i s s

.|Four hundred sixty dollars and forty five oents....

Two thousand six dollars and fifty six cents.......

Three thousand two hundred fourteen dollars and
ten cents......

One thousand seven hundred t.hn-ty elght dollu.rs
and eighty three cents.................

Two thousnnd five hundred ninety six doIlm‘s nnd
eighty six cenbs......coovvverviinciii s ant

.|Five hundred eighty five dollars and ten cents....

Two thousand one hundred fifty fivo dollars and|
ten cents
One thousand six hundred sixty two dollars and
SIXbY five 00ntSescees vonriercrie it ia s

.|Seven thousand nine hundred sixteen dollars and

eighty six cents......o.ocvvi i tiiiiiiecan
Eight hundred forty four dollars and sixty cents..
One thousand four hundred ten dellars and eighty
EOVEN 0808, v0ve vuir it el ches et s
One hundred ninety two dollars and thirty six cents
One hundred seventy three dollars and ninety five,
cents

Plensant Ridge plantat'n{One hundred ten dollars and ninety five cents. ....
1, R. 2, W.,K.R.....|Forty dollars.......... Fe st teeeeaaeaaresnas aans
2, R. 2, do .....!Fifty seven dollars .... .couvevsvune vuns [
1, R.3, do ..... Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents..........

2, R. 3, do .....Sixty six dollars and fifty cents.............
N.44,R.8, do .....|Twoenty eight dollars and fifty cents.......... ..
1, R. 4, do . Sixty six dollars and fifty cents. .... vovuuven ...
2, R. 4, do ..... Eighty five dollars und fifty cents .....covuussen.
3, R. 4, do ..... Seventy six dollars ... cevvviiniiin vent cann auas
1, R. 5, do ..... Eighty five dollars and fifty cents...............
2, R. 6, do ..... Ninety five dollars ..v. covtvvnevinevens sens onns
3, R. 5, do ..... Eighty five dollars and fifty cents........ ........
4, R. 5, do  ..... Ninety five dollars. ... coeuveerviee cieevensanns
1L,R.6, W.K.R....... Lighty five dollars and fifty cents,....... .......
Pt.2,R. 6, W.K.R., East|

C.Road......ovnuunn Tifty seven dollars coeevenr vere cirr vene cnaraens
2, R. 6, W, K, R., West

C.Road, o veurann. Thirty three dollars .....c.....s.
3,R.6, W.K.R..... Seventy Six dollars ... oeusvuee vausons
4, R. 6, do ....|Bighty five dollars and fifty cents
5, R. 6, W. K, P.....|Bighty five dollars and fifty cents,.
LR T, do .....|Bighty five dollars and fifty cents .
2,R. 7, do .....[Seventy six dellars.......ceoutiierareniinsnns
3,R. T, do .....[Sixty six dollars and fifty cents............c.n..
4, R. 7, do ..... Ninety five dollars ... ....coovvierviesniananes
6, R. 7, do .....|One hundred four dollars and fifty cents
6, R. 7, do ..... Sixty six dollars and fifty cents..........
1, R. 3, B. P., E. K. R.|Thirty eight dollars ...... .
2, R.3, do do ‘Eighty five dollars and fifty uents

3
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET—(COXTINUED.)
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3, R. 2, N. B. K, P,,
Thorndike ., ..... ...
4, R, 2, N. B. K. P.,

6, R. 2, N. B. K, P,

B1 W N.B. K. P.....
thtle W N.B. K. P.
1, R. 3, N. B. K, P,
West Mlddlesex ......
2, R 3, N. B. K. P,

E. 43,R.3, N.B.E. P,

N.W 413,R.3, do

S.W.13,R do

4, R 3, do

5, R. 3, N. B. K, P,,
Sandy Bay..........

6, R. 3, N. B, K. P,,

Seboomook ..v.vhn vt

1, R. 4, N. B. K, P,
Plymouth ...........

2, R. 4, N. B. K. P,,
Pittston. ... vuun ..

3, R. 4, N. B, K. P,,
Hammond...........

4, R. 4, N.B.K.P

6,R. 4...... do

3, R.6.uuues do

4, R. 5. 0ues do

4, R. 16, W.E, L. 8

E. 35,R. 16, do

W.%5,R. 16, do

6, K. 16..... do

7, R.16..... do

8, R 16..... do

9, R. 16..... do

10, R. 16. do

4, R, 17..... do

6, R. 17..... do

6, R. 17..... do

T, R.17..... do

8, R. 1IT7. do

9, R. 17..... do

10, R. 17 do

4, R. 18 do

6, R. 18...., do

6, R, 18..... do

. Forty seven dollars and fifty cents. ...

.|Sixty six dollars and fifty cents

" IEighty five dollars and hfty dents .

,|Forty seven dollars and fifty cents........ vevenes
Eighty five dollars and fifty cents...............
Thirty three dollars...ccvevveetansvonne cveranns
Eighty five dollars and fifty cents .......ocv0 ous
Fifty seven dollars,............ YT IR

X Bighty five dollars and fifty cents,.....o0vvvenen.

Nine dollars and fifty cents. ceveveesvneevenrvoss

Fifty seven dollars .....oouu.e ierane
Nineteen dollars oovuveuveranenans Creseseneanas

Ninety five dollars ...oveeevennniiiienavaceanes

) Sixty six dollars and fifty cents...... cerraeeeanes

Forty seven dollars and fifty cents....... ..., ....

. iNinety five dollars ....vouu ... e ereraereees s

One huﬂdred four dollars and fifty cents..........

. Seventy six dollarS..eeverevese vovnsonaass vesen

. |One hundred fourteon dollars ovovvvscevs viosanse

Fifty seven dollars......vuvse

) Sixty six dollars and fifty cents ... vuuevvne e

Forty seven dollars and fifty cents... ... Cererenes
Sixty six dollars and fifty cents . ...... .. .
.|Twenty three dollaxs and fifty cents.......... SN

One hundred four dollars and fifty cents..........

Sevenby six dollars..ovvvvevene vaneous Cerveaens

Twenty oight dollars and fifty conts. .. ... .... ...
Eight dollars and fifty cents.... oo vvusvieevaen
Twenty dollars and fifty cents....... ..o uveweens

Twenty nine dollars and fifty cents..............

B T ) | N

One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty cents..

Eighty five dollarg and fifty cents........ ...

. INinety five dollars and fifty cents....... cersenns

Seventy six dollars.. . feetaeeeares

.|Twenty seven dollars and ﬁfby oents ..............

Six dollars and twenty five cents .o.vvuervensnans
Thirty four dollars ... voeeiivsvinrnien vene vann
Twenty one dollars ... vovv vt veiinnnnanns Leven

Thirty three dollars

Seventeen dollars.......... ...

Thirty dollars and fifty cents . .....uvuervinnann,
Four dollars and fifty cents........oieveinnonss
Four dollars...... e eereaan .

Five dollars . ..
Forty reven dollu.rs aud ﬁfty oents.

Six dollars . .
Thirty five dollars aees
Sixty six dollars and ﬁfty cenbs Cerenes rass e
Thirty four dollars .

Torty three dollars ....cvvvvens o,

Sixty tywo dollars and fifty cents. ..

Six dollars and fifty cents ...ovvosvuun e .-
Sixty six dollars and fifty cents..’s.. veervunn ...
Four dollars and fifty cents......o.cvvsevuur ..

Tive dollars .

Twenty three dollms and twenty ﬁve oents . ceeas

104
76
114



STATE TAX.

687

COUNTY OF SOMERSET—(CONCLUDED,) Cuar. 618.
5,R. 19..... W. E. L. S.\Five dollars and fifty 0ents e ..ovvevs savevinnnaes 5 50
6, R.19..... do Five dollars and fifty cents. ... ....... 5 50
7, R. 19..... do Four dollars..s.ve veceoaneans 4 00
8, R. 19..... do Thirty eight dollars 38 00
5, R. 20..... do Thirty one dollars and twenty five cents.......... 31 25
Fifty five thousand twenty six dollars and twenty|
three cent8 v evee vonr vaes covssass oot onnn cans 55,026 23
COUNTY OF WALDO.
Belfast voevuu e Chirteen thousand three hundred eighteen dollars and
three cents........ veveeao| 13,318 03 -
Belmont, ........ Five hundred nme dollms und mnety mght oonts ........ 609 98
Brooks .......... One thousand two dollars and ninety three cents ........ 1,002 93
Burnham ........ Nine hundred sixty four dollars and seventy nine cents .. 964 79
Frankfort ....... Une thousand one hundred six dollars nnd forty six cents,| 1,106 46
Freedom ........|Nine hundred fifty nine dollars and fifty three cents..... 959 63
Islesborough ... ..[3even hundred seventy one dollars and twenty four cents ML 24
Jackson, ........ Bight hundred eighty four dollars and ninety cents...... 884 90
Knox....... ««+.[One thousand ninety four dollars and fourteen cents.....| 1,094 14
Liberty...... ... Yine hundred seventy one dollurs and nineteen cents.... 971 19
Lincolnville...... Two thousand one hundred eighty nine dollars and forty
four centsS.. v uvevnrenees setnsnnaoanenesnsnes 2,189 44
Monroe..,uev o0 One thousend six hundred thirty seven dollars and fort.y
Bight 0onbs.. .. vous ves iit it i e 1,637 48
Montville....... Jne thousand nine hundred fifty two dollars and ninety
SiX CONtS . uvvs vinevrnn v v aveeererebee et caesaens 1,952 96
Morrill..........[3ix hundred sixty seven dollars and twenty two oents.... 667 22
Northport....... Nine hundred five dollars and ninety nine cents......... 905 99
Palermo..... ... |One thousand two hundred ten dollars and thirteen cents.| 1,210 13
Prospect ........ Nine hundred twenty four dollars and fifty two cents.... 924 52
Searsmont. .... ..|One thousand five hundred five dollars and fifty eight ots.,] 1,505 58
Searsport .......|Five thousand one hundred eighty nine dollars and thirty] -
DING CENBS. v v vt aees sone cnns ancs sanecsse vocscnas 5,189 39
Stookton ........ Four thousnnd six dollars and forty five cents........... 4,006 45
Swanville . . |3even hundred two dollars and fifteen cents............. 702 16
Thorndike . . {One thousand three hundred twenty six dollars...... .... 1,326 00
Troy.e.vvee. ..|One thousand one hundred sixty nine dollars and forty cts.| 1,169 40
Unity ....... . [One thousand nine hundrod twenty five dollars and seven
COIES ou vt eie vias sens sensnene crasarre e teeaaes 1,926 07
Whaldo..........|3even hundred twenty two dollars and fifty eight cents... 722 58
Winterport .. ....{Three thousand seven dollars and seventy four cents.....| 3,007 74
Fifty thousand six hundred twenty five dollarsand thirty
0ents .uve vaenas weveeenees| 50,625 30
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON
Addison .veveeseueeso./One thousand three hundred and twenty dollars
and thirty five cents ..... .ot ieun i il 1,320 35
Alexander......... .... Three hundred seventy dollars and ninety four ots. 370 94
Baileyville .o veus vvvv .. |[Two hundred sixty eight dollars and eighty four
COMES «.vu vuve suer voen mann cone ceee e ey e 268 84
Baring....ovv e +++. » | Pour hundred eighty one dollars and seventy three
COMES 4 ave vuee vronsonsnnsecsonomne suresnns an 481 73
Beddington ...........[Onc hundred sixty dollars and forty two cents..... 160 42
Calais, ... veenvues ses. [Seven thonsand six hundred twenty eight dollars
and twenty five cents ... coiies il il il 7,628 25
Centerville ... .... +«..Two hundred ten dollars and eighty one cents .... 210 81
Charlotteé ....vvva.es.o|Three hundred thirty five dellars and seventy four
GBIES. 4 vy oevs enatvonaanns e aie e aeas s 336 74
.Cherryfield .... ... + vess |[Two thousand one hundred seventy six dollars and
EWOLVE OONES . es cvns vovs sannanes corr seneonas 2,176 12
Columbia ............ .18ix hundred forty one dollars and thirteen cents. .. 641 13
Columbia Falis......... BEight hundred eight five dollars and thirty four
CONES. s us uesevassosns sassanntonssonanineses 8856 34
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON—(CONTINUED.)

CO0POr v veas cinennnns
Crawford .....

Cutler ....

Danforth.,

Deblois . eeree e
Dennysvrlle it asnn s

East Machias..........
Bastport v...vevi et

Babton,euesvees vaes aes
Edmunds .....c.00 et

Harrington.veveeones e

Jonesborough..........

Jonesport c..vveunoannn |

Maohias,.ouevens canens

Machiasport, .
Marion «..vuvneens veee
Marshfield......... rees
Meddybemps «... veva ..
Millbridge vvov vuun e

Northfield, .oes vve s
Pembroke ...ve vavrenns

Perry......
Princeton .,
Robbinston .
Steuben.........
Topsfield .........0....
Treseott voesveneaan.
WesloY.svevieesans vunn
Whiting cvuevveevannsn

Whitneyville .. ... Ceees
Codyville plantation....

Talmadge do oee
Waite do e
No 7,R.2 do vees
No. 14 do .
No, 21 do e
18, East Division.,... ..
19, do PR
26, do
27, do  ......
18, Middle Division....
5. B. 119, Mid. Division

.|One hundred seventy four dollars and eighl:y nine

cents .
One hundred ﬁfty two dollnrs und tWenl;y ulue ets.

.. |Five hundred fifty three dollars and five cents.....
.[Iwo hundred fifty four doliars and nine cents. ....
. |Ninety dollars and twenty eight cents ..... -.....

Nine hundred ninety seven dollars and fifty four
[0

Two thousand nine hundred eleven dollnrs and ﬁfl:v
four cents .

Four thousand five hundred ﬁfteen dollnre and srxty
five cents

. |Two hundred dollars.........

Four hundred thirty two dollars and’ erghty erght
cents
One thousnnd two hundred forty elght dollars uud
eighty five cents .... ... .
Four hundred thirty six dollars and fourteeu conts,
Seven hundred eighty four dollars and fifty threo
cents

«|One thou-su'ud. .f;ve hundred ﬁfty two dollurs "and

five 08DES. e oueiie vens e it e e e
Four thousand eight hundred ninety six dollars and
twenty eight cents......ocovieriiii it e

.|Nine hundred eighty nine dollars and eleven ots...

One hundred fifty dollars and thirty four cents..
Three hundred fifty seven dollars and fifty one ol;s.
One hundred twenty dollars and ninety cents. .

.[One thousand five hundred two dollars and forty

one cents.

. |Two hundred srxty ﬁve dollurs nnd twenty mne ets

One thousand nine hundred forty six dollars and
LT T .

. [One thousand thirty dollars and sixty three cents..
. .|Nine hundred four dollars and seventy one ocents ..
. [3ix hundred thirty seven dollars and ten cents....

Nine hundred tbirty five dollars and thirty four ots,
Four hundred fifteen dollars and nineteen cents .
Two hundred sixteen dollars,... ........
Three hundred nineteen dollars and elghty six ots.
Three hundred seventy three dollars and ninety
8OYON CBNLB s uvvs suenierr tarvs tiesvnnasens aunn
Five hundred fifty seven dollars and forty five ots .
One hundred thirty nine dollars and seventy seven,
COBOLS L \ee cinr tiet teanaranasee teroauneasat s

.|One hundred forty seven dollars and eighty cents

One hundred forty three dollars and eighty two ots.
One hundred thirty three dollars and fifty cents, ..
. {Seventy five dollars and thirty one cents...... veas
One hundred one dollars and sixty two cents......
Twenty two dollars.... ....... Veessnas aeasaran
Twenty two dollars........ Ceeearenane
Thirty dollars,..ve vovs vietvrinvaer sanennes cras
Thirty six dollars and twenty five cents..,. ......
One hundred twenty five dollars,... .... vouvsvnns.

Eleven dollars ... ..ovvivvviitiiei it vennaens
Forty three dollars ............ tesaareaeisaues

2 19, Middle Division, .. .

24, Middle Division....|One hundred fifty five dollars .......v.euvuuu ...,
2, do do - |Seventy five dolars. . .. vevevues s
29, do do ..{One hundred seventy onc dollars and fifty oents.
30, do do .1Une hundred sixty dollars..........vueeuuen ...,
31, do do ....|Seventy five dollars .......... erstrieceraane s
36, do do ....[Three hundreddollars ..........c.veuuvennnnnnas
31, do do ....[Ninety five dollars ...uivr e vrnnninennnnaues
42 do “do .|One hundred eighty five dollars............ vesnn
E. % 43, Middle Drvrslon Thirty dollars................... v
W. 143, do do |Forty three dollnrs and fifty cents. .

N. % 5, Norl;h Division. . |Fifteen dollars.... ... ..ol iiiiinns e onss
S. L, do do |Forty five dollars . crereeae s

6, North Division...... Thirty seven dollars and ﬁfty oent,s. Ceeee e enas

E. } Strip, N. of No. 6..
W, 4 Strip, N. of No. 6.
’lwu mile Strip, N. of 6.
% 1, R. 1, Titcomb’s Sur-
vey, Fowler ot, als,..

Nine dollars,............... T N
Six dollars.. eeeresraas
Eleven dollurs nnd tweuty ﬁve eeuts centaaes

Twenty two dollars and fifty cents . .... ves

174 89

4,616 65
200 00

1,248 86
436 14



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON—(CoNCLUDED.)
W.4 1L, R 1..... v ees |NING dollArS cvcuns cove tenncaciantt i tannvasn 9 00
3, R. 1, Hinkley.......|{Ninety dollars «..e oot ceerserenvasvaniinesuss 90 00
1, R. 2, Dyer...... oo |Ninety dollars ..ocoovevuviane 90 00
N.34L, R. 3....... .{Twenty two dollars and fifty eent,s 22 60
S. 3L R. 3.l Seven dollars and fifty cents.... ....covvvaus cuus 7 60
1, R. 4, Vanceboro.... .[Two hundred dollars. . veer e 200 00
Ww.3 .|Twenty two dollars and ﬁfby eents 22 60
E. Sixty dollars ....... . i 60 00
8, R.3.... .. |Ninety dollars. . 90 00
10, R.3 . . |One hundred sixty ﬁve do]]nrs ....... 165 00
11, R. 3. Twenty two dollars and ﬁfby cents 22 60
g8 R. 4. il Forty five dollars ....... . 45 00
E. pt. Indian Township,
strip one mile wide.,.[Seven dollars and fifty centS.....ouuvvuevunsos T 60
9, R. 3, Jnokson Brook
plantation ........../Two hundred dollars. voeveove vvvnverannueannans 200 00
Forty seven thousand nine hundred one dollars and,
twenty six oents ....... teesserneniessenaesed 47,901 26
COUNTY OF YORK.
Acton ...... «s o+ [One thousand six hundred thirty eight dollars and sixty
five 08NS .uue veve vevt vt ciii it e s vy 1,638 65
Alfred ...... ... {Two thousand one hundred thirty eight dol]ms and sixty,
BOVON 0BIEE ... iver core mess tove sascunse cronsanns a 2,138 67
Berwiolt..vueensr ‘Three thousand two hundred ten dollars and ninety five
OBIES <4 vs suvs nvee ouon tans anoe sver cuneanes cane nans 3,210 95
Biddeford . -|Twenty eight thousand four hundred thirty four dollars
and six cents «.veviiniein iienina e, 28,434 06
Buxton ..... ..., (Four thousand one hundred fifty five do]]u.rs and eighty
080T ¢ .ut vt tia sier ceee e teee eieaae bet s 4,165 80
Cornish vov1ovve «|One thous&nd ﬁve hundred ﬁfby five dollars and nmety .
8ix oents . .. 1,556 96
Dayton .... +... +{One thousand two hundred eleven dollars u.nd elghty six
COIES 4ov. avvn snas enee sues 1ess vrat sanavansaers anes 1,211 86
Elliot ...0v0uene Two thousand six hundred eighty Lhree dollars and ninety| -~
BODES 1 v vs vvne veeo vene sens sennsnnanes ases caenonns 2,683 90
Hollis...ss seve -.[Two thousand two hundred twenty six dollars and thirty
Bight GeNES. . vue o vs vvnraine it e e e 2,226 38
Kennebunk .....[Seven thousand eight hundred nineby three dollars and
sixty two cents.. 7,893 62
Kennebunkport . . [Four thousand five hundred "thirteen dollars and thlrby
SOVOIL COMBS ..o euon vane cons sins sateaoneovaraans arn 4,613 37
Kittery «v..v v... [Three thousand one hundred nineteen dolllars and eighty
eight oents.. 3,119 88
Lehanon ........|Two thousand six bundred Lwonty six dollars and elghty
four cents . 2,626 81
Limerick........1Two thousand oue hundled nmety three dollnrs and thrt.y
BOVEN 0BNES. .0 cvnr vaus sans 2,193 37
Limington ......|Two thousand six hundred mxteen do]lnrs :md twelve
GOIES + v o e ouns rat cons sass save sonr oieanone toasaran 2,616 12
Lyman .........{One thousand seven hundred twenty nine dollars and
forty two 08nt8.. o0 covr vves tarearistarinae aies 1,729 42
Newfield ........|{One thousand four hundred n1neby seven "dollars and
) twenty three 6ents..... coev veee vviriinsvons vensveas 1,497 23
North Berwick...|Two thousand eight hundred sixty eight dollars and twenty
ONB CENES Luee orrr cove saneonee svossunanenenronsns 2,868 21
Parsonsfleld ..... Three thousand one hundred sixty five dollars and twol
CBIES vvvv vevs sae v r sane sane maen auie abae snreaenn 3,166 02
S8000...0 .0 ++o. |Fifteen thousand five hundred nluety five dollars and
thirty six cents . voee vuvevvnnvans 16,595 36
Shapleigh ..... .. One thousand two hundred fifty elght do]]ms and thlrty
LT3 T 1,268 30
Sanford ...es+...|Two thousand eight hundred seven dollars end ninety
BOVOD OBMES..0s vuvs cucu sonsbanr savesnusasnscsnnnas 2,807 97
South Berwidk. . .{Four thousand nmety five dollnrs and forty three cents.. 4,006 43
Waterborough ... One thuusand eight hundred twenty five dollars and twenty
three 0eNbS + sese saseaves aesevest sornvase ananrensoe 1,826 23

589
CHaAP. 618,



590
Cuar. 618.

Warrant and tax
act to be sent to
trwns.

Warrant of treas-
urer, require-
ments of.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF KNOX—(CoNCLUDED.)

Wellsseevevevens Three thousand four hundred twenty six dollars and nine
[0 11 5 .| 8,428 09
York .[Three thousand elght hundred slxty five dollars and two
cents . . . . . 3,866 02
One hundred twelve thousand three hundred ﬁfty two)
dollars and seventy one cents . teesdeenaneesaee et 112,352 71
1
RECAPITULATION.
COUNTIES,. ANOUNT, DOLLS. CTS.
Androseoggin. . |Eighty eight thousand forty one dollars and seventy two 7
COIES + v e veen vonn sove nras anneeans cnasannnnene snns 88,041 72
Aroostook..... Twenty four thousand eighty three dollars and bhirty
B3 1 -3 -1 1] € S 24,083 39
Cumberland . ..|[Two hundred forty four thousand nine hundred nine dol-
lars and seventy four cents...... ... .o avi il e 244,909 74
Franklin ., ..,.|Twenty nine thousand three dollars and fifty cents ...... 29,003 50
Haneock Thirty seven thousand eight hundred fifty four dollars;
and forby 8even 08ntS «.avs ciit it iiin e e 37,854 47
Kennebeo . .. ..|One hundred four thousand nine hundred thirteen dollars
and fourteen €ents......vvv citt i aiisniae ciinaann 104,913 14
EnoX.veeeaens 1'ifty two thousand six hundred thirteen dollars and
eighty 0ents.e e cieeiins viiniiiiain i ans 52,613 80
Lindoln ....... Thirty four thousand three hundred forty eight dollars
and 8eVen CONES. .. cvveeree veen sutnnnes tant cans enas 34,348 07
Oxford...o .eu. Forty nine thousand four hundred fifty thyee dollars and .
seventy S6ven CentS.... c.vs cinravieieitiririea sans 49,453 77
Penobsoot .....|One hundred thirteen thousand six hundred ﬁfty two dol-
lars and seventy cents . 113,662 70
Pisontaquis., ... |Twenty four thousand two hundred hfl:y two dollars and
ninety five €ents . cuvtvens ciii i it ci i 24,2562 95
Sagadahoo .., ..|Fifty five thousand two hundred fifty three dollars and
thirty nine cents.. ... covviie ciieiiitiii i i 55,253 39
Somerseb .. .... |Fifty five thousand twenty six dollars and twenty four|
cents . 55,026 24
Waldo........|Fifty thousund slx hundred Lwent,y ﬁve dollurs and thlrty
OIS, + v e veen soee tivn trae sien aes asasareeesaans 50,626 30
Washington . ..|Forty seven thousand nine hundred one dollars and twenty
BIX GONES cvvve suve cuen vate seon svie s e aas aas 47,901 26
York..... ++s.|One hundred twelve thousnnd three hundred fifty two dol-
lars and seventy one cents...... ... el diia e 112,362 71
One million one hundred twenty four thousand two hun-
dred eighty six dollars and sixteen cents............. 1,124,286 16

Sgcr. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of
April, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-four, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act,
directed to the mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of
each city, town or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them
respectively to assess in dollars and cents the sums so charged
according to the provisions of the law for the assessment of taxes,
and to add the amount of such tax to the amount of county and
town taxes to be by them assessed in each city, town, plantation
or other place, respectively.

Seor. 8. The treasurer in his said warrant shall require the
said mayor, aldermen, selectmen or assessors respectively to pay



TOWN OF VANCEBOROUGH.

or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the collec-
tors of their several cities, towns and plantations to pay the said
treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-five, the sums against said cities,
towns and plantations, respectively in this act contained, and said
mayor, selectmen and assessors respectively, shall return a certi-
ficate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which each
may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time before the
first day of December, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-four.

Seor. 4. Whenever for the period of sixty days after the time
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency
to pay the same on the part of the collector of any city, town or
plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to
issue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against
such collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff or his
deputies of the appropriate county, and made in accordance with
the laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall be
returned in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the tax
itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at the
rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax became
payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and lawful fees of
such sheriff or deputies arising thereon.

Secr. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town
remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from
the state treasury the school fund set apart from such city or
town, so long as such tax remains unpaid.

Secr. 6. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 3, 1874,

Chapter 619.

An act to incorporate the town of Vanceeborough.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

The township now comprising the plantation of Vanceborough,
in the county of Washington, with the inhabitants thereof, is here-
by incorporated into a town by the name of Vanceborough, with
all the powers, and subject to all the duties of incorporated towns
in this state.

Approved March 4, 1874,
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